Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing—October 2016

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Strategic accommodation review
Question: 32
Written: Senator Wong

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 December 2016

With reference to the strategic accommodation review:
1. Have any invitations for consultation occurred since the election?
2. What is the current status of this project?

Answer

1. Yes. Since the election, seven Members and four Senators were invited to attend consultation
sessions. Three members accepted invitations and were consulted.

2. A first draft report has been provided to DPS. Further consultation is currently in progress with Mr
Romaldo Giurgola’s moral rights representatives. Consultation has not yet been conducted with the
Presiding Officers.



